
Internationales Tlodellautorennen in Basel-Witterswil
Endlauf Schweizermeisterschaft und Bossert-Cup

26. Juni 1977

Klasse l,5 cm
1. I1agnoni D.
2. Huber E.
3 . Zaugg Chr.
4. Benazzi B.
gsse 2,5 ccm
1. Benazzi B. Gallarate
2. eier V. Basel
• Herber@er • Schwarzwald
4. Iagnoni D. Gallarate
5 . Huber E. Zürich
6. Juf'er G. Zürich
7. Kuhn A. Zürich
8. Fausch G. Zürich
9. Metzger W. Basel
ausser Konkurrenz

ft Jufer G. Zürich
lasse 5 ccm

I Spezic;.l
CH Spezial
CII Spezial
I Spezial

I Rossi
CH Rossi
D Supertigre
I Supertiere

CH Toli
CH Supertigre
CH Rossi
CH Rossi
CH E.:1.lik/Rossi

CH Rossi

1. Lauf'
192.431
191.550
186.ä37

220.994
207.277
214.515
216.398
215.02

210.182
195.929

202.771

2.Ief
#te
174.334
178.677

Gallarate
Zürich
Zürich
Gallarate

l. Picco E.
2. Picco G.
3. Bach U.
4. Dieterle W.
5. Kiechl D.
6. Bach H.
7. Schneider H.
Y,.lasse 10 ccra

Gallarate
Gallarate
Zürich
Schwarzwald
Zürich
Zürich
Basel

I
I

CH
D

CH
CH
C:i.I

OPS
OPS
Spezial
Eigenbau
0PS
Spezial
OPS

248.481
256.300
240.320
..E3

1.
2.
3.
4.

Zaugg I.
Picco G.
Isenegger H.
Schmutz Ch.

Zürich
Gallarate
Basel
Basel

CH
I

CH
CH

0PS
0PS
OPS
OPS

277.820
260.002
248.997
20o.575

Klasse nonza
1.o:
4.

Kuhn L.
Heier Ph.
Zaugg D.
Schmutz D.

Zürich
Basel
Zürich
Basel

CH
CH
CH
CH

SF
ST
ST
ST

146.938
037.649
118.530
116.354

Schweizer:aeisterschaft
Klasse 1,5 ccm
1. Huber E.
2. Zag Chr.
3. Jufer G.
Klasse 2,5 ccm
1. Huber E.
2. Meier •
3. l'-Tetzger W.
4. Kuhn A.
5. Fausch G.
6. Jufer G.
7. Zahnd K.

Zürich
Zürich
Zürich

Zürich
Basel
Basel
Zürich
Zürich
Zürich
Basel

800 Punkte
600 Punkte
225 Punkte

700 Punkte
495 Punkte
395 Punkte
394 Punkte
352 J?unkte
296 Punkte
71 Pun!;:te


